
27.09.2016 Counsel for the appellant and Miss. Sahibzadi Yasmeen' 

Ara, A.D(Lgal) alongwith Addl: AG for respondents present. 

Written reply not submitted. Requested for adjournment. 

Adjournment granted. To come up for written reply on 16.11.2016.

' *'

M ^ber

Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. 

Liaqat Ali, Deputy Director alongwith Addl. AG for 

respondents present. Written reply submitted. The , 

appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final 

hearing on 18.01.2017.

16.11.2016

Ch

18.01.2017 Counsel for appellant, Ms. Shaibzadi Yasmeen, AD (legal) and Mr. 

Muhammad Ibrar, Assistant Secretary alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel 

Butt, Additional Advocate General for respondents present. Learned 

counsel for appellant submitted that departmental appeal of the appellant 

against adverse entry recorded in the PER of the year 2016 of appellant-has 

been withdrawn by the competent authority and so his grievance have been 

redressed aitd he do not want further to pursue the instant appeal. The 

request is accepted. Signature of learned counsel for appellant is taken on 

side of order sheet as a token of proof and this appeal stands dismissed as 

withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room.

A

ANNOUNCED
18.01.2017

(ASHFAQUE ^J) 

MEMBER'
(AHMAD/HASSAN)

MEMBER
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Governmeht of Khyber Pakhtunkh 
Home & Tribal Affairs Department.
NO. SO (Pros)/HD/1-3 2/2012/Vol-I, 

Dated Peshawar, the 04^^^ January, 2017.

f ,

4 To

"She Director Genera! Prosecution,,, 
NhyberPakhtunkhwa, Reshawar. ' '\:i

• -yv

nSubject: department AT APPEAL__________ AGAINST
MCORDED in the per for the year'^;^ADVERSE ENTRIES

i '<
. 4f̂Dear Sir, s•ft

I am directed to refer to your letter NO. E&A/l(6)/25, dated 01-0-1-2016 

say that the competent authority has been pleased 

adverse remarks recorded in the PER of Mr. Jamshed Khan, District Public P 

for the year 2014.

5
on the

subject noted above and toi

I to expunge the 

rosecutor (BS-j9} .
-.-i

[i

i
1

-t1'

,•?
1 t:

The officer concerned may kindly be informed accordingly.
'f

^1,
Yours faithfully^ t

i'n.
Section Officer (Prosecution) 

Ph:# 091-9210541
Fax:# 091-9210201

7/
y

C.c:-
;V : W'

1. Die PSO to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtiinkhwa. Peshawar •
rst f PC f ^ Department, Peshawar.
LAd. i S to Special Secretary Home & Tribal.^ffeirs'Depanment,'Peshawar.

,11. :
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09.06.2016 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present. Due to strike pf
1*1 -i j

Bar learned counsel for the appellant is not available today befo're 

Court, therefore, case is adjourned for preliminpry 

21.06.2016 before S.B.

iI' ..i

MEMBER
i

I

; 11.06.2016 
' ;

Counsel lor the appellant present. Kcqueslccl for 

adjournment. Ilequesl accepted, 'fo come up for preliminaiiyi 

r hearing on 19.7.2016.
/
i

%

I

19.07|.2016 Appellant with counsel present. Preliminary arguments 
heard. Counsel for the appellant submitted that adverse entries were 
made in the ACR’s of the remarks were lately communicated to the 
appellant. He further submitted that the remarks are not true, based!

malice and against the factual position. Learned counsel for thej.,' 
appellant also argued that no warning were or counseling was given’i 
or prescribed in case of the appellant and the remarks are based oiil 
whimsical impels of the authority. The learned counsel for the 1 
appellant also argued that the remarks recorded in the different 
Coium are mutually inconsistent for which reason also the remarks 
may be expunched. He also submitted that timely departmental 
appeal of the appellant has not yet been decided and further that the 
instant appeal is also within time.

t
\
i

on

<

1A i

8.
<u (O:e

I

; The points raised at the bar need further consideratibn,' 
therefore, admitted to regular hearing subject to all legal objections. 
The appellant is directed to deposit the security amount and process 
fee within 10 days. Thereafter, Notice be issued to the respondents 
for submission of written reply. To come up for written 
reply/comments on 27.09.2016.

I
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

448/2016\ Case No.,i--:t- .>
Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 

Proceedings
S.No.-j

■ "i-

321

.*
26.04.2016 • y

1 The appeal of Mr. Jamshed Khan resubmitted today by 

Mr. Kashif Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution 

Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order 

please.

•T •

■

i- \

---- C3»-e>^
REGISTRAR -

2
.‘1

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary 

hearing to be put up thereon ^ ^
»v

p
.7;

... •

Counsel for the appellant present. Requested 1orIT 6.05.201 6

adjournment. Adjourned for preliminary hearing to

9.6.2016 before S.B.

T-. ,

1?^'•

(yie^L^iT

f4. '.i-

/f

a-
1/^'.

A
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\Mr. Jamshed Khan son of Khanzada Gul Distt. Public Prosecutor Kohistan received to- 

incomplete on the follo\A/ing score \A/hich is returned to the counsel for the

completion and resubmission within 15 days.

i^orandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.

.nnexures of the appeal may be attested.
^nnexures of the appeal may be flagged.

- / Affidavit may be got attested by the Oath Commissioner.
/■/ Copy of notice mentioned in para-10 of the memo of appeal is not attached with the appeal

/ which may be placed on it.
I 6- Annexuresof the appeal may be annexed serial wise as mentioned in the memo of appeal.

7' Appeal may be page marked according to the index.
Seven more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect may also

be submitted with the appeal.

.4.2016 is

/
6?'

V
i.,

8-

mo ys.T,. No.
\

Dt. I r5 72016
ySi? \ ^

REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Javed All Adv. High Court.

a

\

•Y
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR

SERVICE APPEAL 72016

3AMSHEED KHAN
(Petitioner)

VERSUS

Government.of KPK, through Chief Secretary and others
(Respondents)

INDEX

s. Page No.AnnexureDocuments
No.

1-5Service Appeal1
6Affidavit2

7-11ACopy of impugned ACR3
BCopy of Transfer Order year 20034 /2-
C5 Copy of Transfer Order year 2008

6 Copy of Transfer Order year 2013 D

ECopies of official correspondence 

Copies of Telephone bills 8i letters 

Copy of departmental appeal 

Other relevant documents
2 ^2-

7
F8
G9

10
Wakalat Nama11

Petitioner 
Jamshed Khan

Through
C7

3aved Ali Mohammadzai
&

s KashifJan ’ 
Advocates, High Court/ 

Peshawar /: :

Dated: 08.04.2016

% V
f
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BEFORE THE HONOURi^BLE 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR

:3t(SERVICE APPEAL /2016

JAMSHEED KHAN S/0 KHANZAD GUL R/0 Sardar Ahmad Jan Colony 

Peshawar presently posted at District Public Prosecutor, Kohistan.
(Petitioner)

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through chief Secretary, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1.

Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 

Peshawar.
2.

Additional Secretary Home & Tribal Affairs Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3.

Director General Prosecution, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.4.

5. Director Legal Directorate of Prosecution, Peshawar

(Respondents) ,

Appeal u/s 4 services Tribunal act 197^ 

against the impugned remarks of the 

respondent No.02 & 04, wherein both the 

respondents reported adverse remarks in the 

ACR of the petitioner for the year 2015.

L

^dViled.

4ih



4
PRAYER;

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned 

adverse remarks may kindly be expunged 

from the ACR of the petitioner for the period 

01/01/2014 to 31/12/2014 and also 

consider the petitioner be fit for further 

promotion.

Respectfully Sheweth:

That the brief facts of the case are as under:

That the Directorate of Prosecution Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar severed the petitioner on 01/12/2015 vide 

notice/letter bearing No.DP/E&A/l(16)1112“16, in connection 

of adverse remarks in the AGR of the petitioner for the period 

of 01/01/2014 to 31/12/2014. (Copy attached is Annexure

1.

"A").

That the petitioner has been indulged in Prosecution Service 

in the year of 2003 as Additional Public Prosecutor through 

Public Service Commission at pasted and District Charsadda. 

(Copy attached is Annexure "B").

2.

That in the year of 2008 the petitioner promoted in BPS-18 

and transferred from District Charsadda to ATC Swat. (Copy 

attached is Annexure "C").

3.

That in the year of 2013 the petitioner again promoted on 

acting charge basis in BPS-19 and transferred from District 
Swat to District Public Prosecutor/Kohistan. (Copy attached is

Annexure "D")'
That the petitioner till date is performing his duty as District 
Public Prosecutor, Kohistan.

4.

5.



r'
That during the above period on different stations there is no 

complaint is available on service record on the petitioner from 

bar, bench, police and general public.

6.

That the petitioner has already be awarded appreciation 

letters from the above mentioned three pillar.
7.

8. That the petitioner regularly performed his duty without any 

hesitation and always remained present on his duty station 

and never remained absent which is crystal clear from the 

office correspondence record. (Copy attached is Annexure

"E").

That the petitioner through his personal efforts installed 

telephone and FAX^ facility in the office of District Public 

Prosecutor, Kohistan, which is stilled in operation and never 

be disconnected. (Copy attached is Annexure "F")-

9.

That after receiving the above notice the petitioner filed 

Departmental appeal to respondent No. 01 through proper 

channel on 14/12/2015 vide Diary Dispatch No. 10472, 
against the adverse remarks of the respondent No.02 & 04 

with in time, but till date ho response on each side has been

10.

received. (Copy of dairy receipt is Annexure "G")-

That the petitioner being aggrieved from the adverse remarks 

of the respondent No. 02 & 04 have no other adequate 

remedy, hence filed this appeal oh the following grounds.

:11.

GROUNDS:

That the impugned remarks on the respondent No. 02 & 04 

are based on conjectures and presumption, hence liable to be 

expunged.

a)



%

That prior to tendering adverse^jiemarks in the ACR of the 

petitioner, no advance notice, show cause notice has been 

issued by the respondent No. 02 & 04.

b)

That there was no counseling, similarly no explanation notice 

or other warnings issued by the respondent No. 2 and 4 in 

this connection before the adverse remarks mentioned in the 

impugned ACR which the mandatory requirement of the 

instruction of the ACR published by the Establishment 

Department.

c)

That no compliant from, any kind is available on the service 

record of the petitioner, but the respondent No. 02 & 04 were 

passed unjustified remarks against the petitioner in the ACR 

for the reason known to them bitterly, therefore, the 

impugned remarks are liable to be expunged.

d)

That no opportunity for personal hearing had given to the 

petitioner by the respondent No. 02 & 04 prior to the 

impugned adverse remarks which amount to condemn 

unheard therefore on this very ground the impugned remarks 

liable to be expunged.

e)

That the punctually an office command has already been 

appreciated by the District & Sessions Judge, Kohistan, District 

Police Officer, Kohistan, Superintendent of Police 

(Investigation), Kohistan and President of District Bar 

Kohistan, hence the impugned adverse remarks liable to be 

expunged.

f)

That the petitioner prior to the present posting also severed in 

ATC Swat'in a very crucial time and the insurgency was on 

peak but despite this the petitioner performed duty with great 

zeal without any fear.'

g)



. '.Vi .'V,

0
h) That the present appeal withjn time and other points would be 

raised at the time of argument.

That the act of the respondent No. 02 & 04 not only against 
the instruction on .ACRs, constitution, relevant law but also 

against the norms of justice.

i)

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of 

this appeal the impugned remarks may kindly be 

ordered to expunged and the petitioner may please be 

considered as fit for further promotion.

Any other relief which is not specially clamed may also 

be granted in favour of petitioner.

Petitidrfer 
Jamshed Khan

Through oJaved Ali Mohammadzai
&

KashifJan
Advocates, High Court, 

Peshawar
Dated: 08.04.2016
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,
PESHAWAR

72016SERVICE APPEAL

;
JAMSHEED KHAN

(Petitioner)

VERSUS

Government of KPK, through Chief Secretary and others
(Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

I, JAMSHEED KHAN S/0 KHANZAD GUL R/0 Sardar Ahmad Jan 

Colony Peshawar presently posted at District Public Prosecutor, 

'Kohistan, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the 

contents of service appeal are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this 

^honourable court.
/■

1 D E PONE N T. 7
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CERTIFICATE

Certified that I
(Group/Service (BS)(Name of Officer)

'.

;>^/r submitted my Performonce. Evaluation Reporthave on
(Date)

r •

. kkcu. KP f<to -
(Name/Designation of Reporting Officer)

J- ii'- Sk£iJx r'

My countersigning officer is •r
(Name/Designation of Countersigning Officer)

V

V

Name/Designation/Depdrtment of Officer

*>-

w
This certificate is required to be alspatched by the officer being 
reported upon to the Officer Incharge entrusted with the maintenance 
of his/her C.r; Dossier on the same date the PER is forwarded to 
his/her reporting officer.

Note:-

A
Ay

I
■

Guidelines 1

A

V
' S

;b
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RESTRICTED

-11^ •■■»■• I

»*■ ^

-f r--'',
GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

^§,e^g^^^ervice/GroupI
'0epartinent/Office

'< 4f* ,
? *

- )

PERFORMANCE EVALUATION REPORT

1'

FORTHE PERIOD } ^ i 20^ TO 3f—/2-20/C^«•
*r* t^r*

PART I

(TO BE FILLED IN BY THE OFFICER REPORTED UPON)
(l^/4

1. Name (In block letters)

2. Personnel number -

3. Doteofblrtb —

ooL^X’̂ 7^

- i^i r/C

fJWcUK ^>^34. Dote of entry In service

5. Post held during the period (with BPS)
(J:^£;).VlAvA&

^P/H If}

■ i-i~. /?.
6. Academic qualifications

7. Knowledge of languages (Please Indicate proficiency In speaking (S), reading (R) 
and writing (W)) (.=c>lbj'(

1

■
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I

Z

V,

V '

-~o*^ '^vj^-r'^X^ 2*'’'^

i^cn

' ^

y'Tty^r^ yrvm/ty^0
uofidposep qor '01

(<?ric^y7^
(NOdn akiaoaaa uboijjo 3hi ah ni ajnu n oi)

IlldVd

jaowo 6u4iodej 0141 J8pun (iD
^;frv'r-T>

4Sod 4ues0xj u] (i) 
/Oif«^

p0Aietpo|ie4 *6

1K?5 »^'t’

Ai4unoo puo uountntui 40 euiON foiop iiHM uoi4ojno pepuouo •tmoo 40 01110111

. ticxteiagijoflOpd]poqcgiuol|nrinrlMpe(H0qe«)cymi3uiHubi 
'je»Depepue4^>^8anoo6uMDfi) r**l*^ ittriprmpry^ tip flump
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^ iiW oeoounr of■
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<iiSi Ti^, t^

r •
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__  iii.eSltfiC/y

^ e^LU<i> 0-4
rfwJ •

|l!
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M■*1—
,, i.j.

J

V

PART HI
(y^

(REPORnNG OFFICER'S EVALUAnON)

''^ r.t'

1.

««o« peribnnonc, o( »,e o,aanlzo«on. Do <*>*0. » any, In

f

^ Uft ^^ —
dM^h'<Ji

ir'
!«

4
"z;

' JXu 

,^Xrv
\

,:
^^try\/X/

\/}C\^.
j|
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2. lrrte£^(M3raniA uiM^htn^ o^
«v-‘ *• ■ t<

<k/>

4/0
\:

3. Pen picture Including the officer's strengths ond weaknesses with focus on 
emotional stability, ability to work under pressure, communlcotlon skills and Interpersonal
^fecliveness (WPdcness not be considered os adverse entry unless intended to be treated os adverse).

f\po Uc'aUI^

prv^i^rS;^

^ SiCtXU (2nuiJi 4ij,

^aJz/

4vm.^ ^

t
4. Area ond level of professional experfies wltf> suggestions for future posting

j

~ — ■ ■■ —

j-Ze

t/w fCk. 4/n>
iT



.. ..
I.

f

^ Tratog and development needs

7t t^ ' 'i.

4

6. Overall grading

* -^ 0. . X. •

Very Good Good Average Below Average
fCi-vvl<'

uL .
■

7. Fitness for promotion Comment on the officer's potential for holding a 

higher position and additional responsibilities

A/37' iu> ■

/ X

Name of the reporting officer
(Capital letters)

<x-

; Signature
)^i

DCf eq-oC -KDesignation Date
6^f•V

^

5

o

i
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PART IV

(REMARKS OF THE COUNTERSIGNING OFFICER)

't.

. (
1. How often hove you seen the work of the officer reported upon?

Very Frequent Frequently Rarely Never
Ji/

2. How weU do you know the offlcei? If you disagree with me assessment of'
the reportlr\g officer, please give reasoru.

>

OL SMA/-^

o

*,A
3. Overall giadlr>g A •»

Very Good Below AverageGood Average
ih

4. Recommer>dation for promotion (Comment on the officer's potential for holding a 

higher position and addlfional resporwibilities)

fjsf ^ iw fnMT/OO'
ca Im.6



'• - *■.
V'-V. > ■—«i.

•>
y

• r-^'^‘;°«°nofthequa.Hy„,ossessment
made by the reporting officer

^aggeroted Fair
Biased
yh^tp.

Name of the countereigning

PARTY

Signature

Designation HoHE
•V Date

I
:■ .

o

Name
Signature

Designation
»V — Date

V

7

■j



Government of the N.-W.l^.p. 
Law, Parliamcnlao’ Affairs and 

iluniaii Rights Department.
^3

■ < Dated Peshawar the 4.03.2003.

'6'•i.V AORDER.-

posliiigs/transrcrs arc hereby ordered in tlie interest of public in relaxation of ban;- ^

' S.NO NAME • ' FROM TO

Mr. Muhammad Ibrahim, 
APP.

(acting PPATC, 
Swat)

(acting PP, Timergara) 
against the vacant post.

(acting PPATC,
Swat), vice No. 1.

2. Mr. Said Naccin, 
Al^P

APP, Swat

3. Mr. Jehanzeb KJian 
APP

APP, Mardan 
(Takht Bhai)

APP, Kohat.

4. Mr. Shalizada, 
APP

APP, Swat APP, Peshawar.

5. Mr. Fazli Noorani, 
AGP/APP

On liis first 
appointment.

AGP/APP, Manselira.

6. Mr. Arif Bilal, 
AGP/APP.

On his first 
appoininjcnt.

AGP/APP, Peshawar.

7. Mr, Zahid Amin, 
AGP/APP.

On his first , 
appointment.

AGP/APP, Swat, 
vice No. 4

8. Mr. .lainshed KJian, 
V^P/APP.

On his first 
appointment.

AGP/APP, Charsadda.

9. Mr. Shalizad Iqbal, ’ 
AGP/APP.;

On liis first 
appointment.

AGP/APP, Abbottabad.

10. Mr. Shakccl Asghar, 
AGP/APP.

On his first 
appointment.

AGP/APP, Swabi

II. Mr. Attaullah Shah, 
AGP/APP.

On his first 
appointment.

AGP/APP, Bannu.

• 12. Mr. Fahini Klian, 
AGP/APP.

On his first 
appointment.

AGP/APP, Upper Dir.

(AMIR GULAD KHAN) ,
Secretary to Govcrhiiiciit of the N.!-\V.F.P., 

Law, Parlianjciilaiy Affairs jiiid 
Human Rights Department. >

. ■ -'V-
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DP-0I(11)2002/KC. Jll//a-pPi^

Copy ibnvardcd to:

All concerned District and District Judges in N.-W.F.P.
2. The Judge ATC, Swat.

The P.S 16 Minister lor Law, Parliaincntaiy Affairs and Human Rights
LcoL't^oTneraTN™

All concerned, Public Prosecutors in N.-W.F.P.'
All concerned District Accounts Officers.
All concerned Officers.
Tile personal file of the officer concerned.
The Computer Operator/Accountant, Law Department:

Hndsl; No.■4

Dated: 4.03.2003.
■

‘ “

1.

3. '
4.
5.

/ 7.
\

8.
. 9.

10.
f

DIRECTOR PROSEUCTION 
LAW DEPARTMENT.

1

;

*. \

J.

•; >.( r--■ -r'%■/
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§
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rj..W.F.p
DEPAiMr.MEm'.

nq____:____

b'auoU Posh a1
war, the J.

ig#P
:■

• • •
gaj^AS ''• '*••■'• ■

i-li8g;;sg£i^:^:v^
1 ‘'- > ■ -••.• V.-

in,-relaxation of Ban i
sSiSS:?5SS^t£ublic Prosecutors i

syeij-

^Ssis^ctoKs-® ill'ili/ ■
!?S»»i«Si«s3*Cww^' * -i'-yjUlIUnaQ

r^:vr.i-^.£Lt![OQn- -

H@?n'-
S^cr- -Mte^ad- 

% :ArifKhattak

S^;‘“ ' "■ •'

^ CL
■ NQIIFICATTON.

\. -■■•:

•■j fc. --, 1••v.j m
The Provincial

IS pleased to Order the following 

in the public interest with immediate

Government of 

posting/transfer . 
■ effect; -.. y ..

r t
TWame Designation From 

(BPs-is) :
*.•*<*< To Remarks

J-‘-’nv . Pi ii)ii,'
i’'V‘ll.lWil| l'‘“.li.nA/,iip' (isixulni

Public
l'|(l■;.‘Cllll)J

I'liblii

P»(jscculur

Ai|-Hn\i (ji,.
ipn-.l (.1 I ,|.|.

IJlincr I3uner A(^Hh.-;l. tlu: 
P'l'.l III PI; 
A-i.mm'i tb - 
|»»'.l. Ill I ip|-

.’ Vr-U;'(||i
li•lM|l(|| .^sv^2M ■.•-u;. nil/.m

&
Peshawar Peshawar Against the

pqsi: of l>p
Against the 
post of DPP 
Against the 
post of DPI?
Against the; vaf;ru;t j 
post of pp 
Against the; 
post of pp

-. Pfosecutor 
Public .

... ..Prosecutor 
Public
Prosecutor ' 
Public 
Prosecutor 
Public
Prosecutc^r/SO
Regulation-V
Public
Prosecutor . 
Public 

.Prosecutor 
Public

.Prosecutor -
Public

.Prosecutor
Public
Projii’cijior
l?ubli(:
Pros(;oH,()r
Public 
Pro!.ccul

vacant
Nowshera Kohat

vacant
Tank ' Tank

‘ . Imtiaz-ud-Din" 
jWansogr- 
Mr.Zulfiqar Ali 

w-it: • Khan' .

■ •' ■- Naeem

Khan
1^^ ,;Wa2ir.'“f •

SESSss-ss-

vacant
D.I Khan Bannuvii®;-'*-

Peshawar Charsadda

swpA.-»i>

vacant'mfimmm'm
i V/ltm- Swabi MansehraI Against th(; vacani 

post of PP 
Against the 
post of pp 
Against the 
post of PP
Against Lfu; vacai’' t 
post of PP A iC 
A!i;iin:.l flie 
pn-.t ul I'p.AIC 

■ Aii.itiiM ■ flic' V'
post ul PP.AK 
Aq.iiir.l t|ic‘
|in-.|

Nil.;;

Against the 
post of PP 
Against the 
post of pp 

.Against the 
po?f: of PP 
Against tiie 
post of DPP 
Ag.-3inst the 
post cv" pl-g?

tm
Swat Swat

vacani.IWm Bannu Bannu
vai.’uPt i

Peshawar Mardans>-vs ptiav.'JtSjA-s? ■■■

f(*r •^MohafTimafl •
vjchanzeb

i^heiizad Iqbal

^fei»S:SfeI,55s
sii^^ vAriftBilaf^-; '■>'■■ - 

f^2D5^itXi^.Tiah:ch^r

..... ~

1
Kohat Kohat

vc-i;.' )[
O.'i Khan IT I Kl ian

-.•Mil1^

I*' isliawnr Kohistan
Ul

ul . 'ncc‘ :
Public 

J^’rosecutor 
Public 
Pros ecutor 
Public 

^Prosecutor
Public ...... '

iVosecul.or ’ 
Public 
Prosecutor

Al)boLtabad Abbottabad 

O.IKhan 

Charsadda 

l^if Upper

[
D.I Khan cvac

Dir.Lower

Dir Upper

Lakki ■
I Marwat

!
vacant r

f

vacae?. f
• !'■■Lakki

Marwat
• I •
i!V:n:a..i (•



triKft'.-- •••
, 4

p\

I
GOVEX?U>[iVi[ENT OF ^'I.-W.F.F: 

rJOME (f?c T.As. DEPAJITMEOT'.»/

i'f \s.i T-'-
<■

;v/ . »->,

I I V.sijMvv:ji', I.Ik- -. -•:0() .
r- -

iftiV'.*•/' •
•tpr ■ '•
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■21 Pahim Khan Public 
Prosecutor 
Public 
Prosecutor 
PuOnc 
Prosecutor 
Public 
Prosecutor 
Public 
Prosecutor

Kohat Kohat Against the vacfinl 
post of PP 
Against the vacant 
post of PP.ATC
Against the vacant 
post of DPP ■ 
Against the vacant 
post of PP 
Against the vacant 
post of PP 
Against the vacant: 
post of PP 
Against the vacant 
post of PP 
Against the vacant 
post of PP.
Against the vacant 
post of PP 
Against the vacant 
post of DPP 
Against the vacant 
post of PP 
Against the vacant 
post of PP 
Director 
Directorate 
Prosecution.
As per Rules, post 
of Directof i oga! 

only
occupied by PP.

Jameshed

23 Malik
______ ud-Din
24 Mian Shahid-
_____  ur-Rehman

Charsadda Swat .
.amjitiyi'*--

U--

-»-V f..'*^** * '• ' Zaheer- Karak Karak

• ■ ■-------. .• Nowshera Abbottabad
Ml... - 25 Mohammad 

Zulfiqar Ali
VI •» Peshawar Haripur

as Mohammad Public
Prosecutor
Public
Prosecutor
Public
Prosecutor
Public
Prosecutor
Public
Prosecutor
Public
Prosecutor
Public
Prosedutor
Public
Prosecutor

D.I Khan Lakki
Marwat
Abbottabad

Ayub
27 Saqib Sultan

^adqort
Irshadullah

A *“4 Abbottabad> V

28 Nowshera Nowshera
U- 29 Mohammad

Irshad_ _
Bashir
Mohammad
Mohammad
Utaf__
Mohammad
Khalid

Mardan Mardan

30. Datagramjc*.'***-.’--- Datagram

31 Swabi Swabi

32 l^eshawar KarakrJ-r.-■-

33. Salim
Mohammad

u Directorate Vice No.34 I egai
of ol
Prosecution
Director
Legal

34. Rizwanullah Director Legal Provincial
Surplus
Poo!

- ■

L becan
cnl^S^M

iMiiiir I

)

■RtvV--.-

sssss^'ii___ _ Secretary to Governtnenl of NWI P, 
i loiiv: /y Trihal Air.iiis i ii'p.iiinienl

s.-»

..-jSff^^^?t:No.SOrProsRnilionVHlVi-7^(m/\/nU\/ Dated Zd/IZ/zoOd.

Copy forwarded to; - 
i^-)-The Accountant General, NWFP, Peshawar.

General, Prosecution, NWFP, Peshawar. 
District Public Prosecutors in N.W.F.P. 

^fe^hPistrict Accounts Officer in N.W.F.P.
^®fOTcers concerned. .
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!Phone 0998 407023

Fax 0998407139

OFFICE OF THE HEAD OF INVESTIGATION.

• KOHISTAN *
Distncl Kohistan

No;^3^^-iy /PA/lnvest, dated /_£^ 2014. 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 07/05/2014 BETWEEN PROSECUTION
\

& INVESTIGATION WING KOHISTAN.

A meeting was held in the office-Qf Superintendent Police investigation Kohistan 

today Dated: 07/05/2014 at 11:00 am, participated by ClOs/Olls of Distria Kohistan and District 

Public Prosecutor Kohistan. .
I

The meeting was commenced with the holy word of Qurani PAK. During the 

discussion different issue were raised regarding the investigation by the participants. The main 

issue of the discussion was impartial and fair investigation in order to save the skin of the 

innocent persons for the agony of law while Punish the actuai culprits. Circular order bearing 

No: 3494-3517Dated:05/05/2014 was .under^ discussion th'orqughiy. The main focus of the
• , I

discussion was the used of modern tools in investigation and collecting call data record of 

accused in each crime. ' .
.•

The S.P investigation directed to the participant for early dispatches of 

recovered article to FSL for analysis through coddle and legal way. The participants ensure the 

learned S.P investigation that they would be complied with the direction. The S.P investigation 

also directed to the CIOs/Olls to be honored the mandatory provision of section 173 Cr Pc and 

further directed to use the investigation kit during the investigation at the scene of occurrence 

including photography. The'SP. Investigation also explained the various aspects of the 

investigation including DNA and finger prints e.t.c.

The District Public prosecutor informed CIOs/OlIs that the investigation on one / . 

hand is legal way for establishing the crime and on the other hand it is an art. The faire ' ^

impartial investigation is the basic demand of Justice.

I

r-
The District public Prosecutor further informed the investigation staff that the

* .'V * *•

services of Prosecutors in District Kohistan would be available to them around the clock if.
* I * * •

needed. It is further stated that the investigation and prosecution is depend upon each other 

if the investigation is strong, then prosecution would be strong .It is further "stated that 

Devotion to the profession is the necessity of law, time and honesty as well. ' ;

/

.•
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The meeting ended with the vote of Thanks. '
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{MOHAMMAD SIDDIQUE)
< (

Head of investigation ^

Kohistan.
PA/invest/KH Dated;^^2014.

Copies to:

1. Additional Inspector G i

^ eneral of Police Investigation KP Peshawar.
2. Deputy Inspeaor General of Police InvestigaUon IV KP Pesha

3. District Public P
war.

rosecutor Kohistan.
4. Oistria Police officer Upper Kohistan.

.5. Police officer Lower Kohistan.

I

I

6. All CIOs/Olls District Kohistan.
A

I

(MOHAMMAD SIDDIQUE)

^..^Head of investigation 

Kohistan.
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r" MlN(?Ti:S()FTI!r: MEETING OF CRIMINAL .IUS'UCE COORDINATION
COMMi ri EE DISTItlCI' KOMISTAN HEED ON 19-12-2014 AT 10:00 AM"/'

A Meeting of Criminnl Justice Coordination Conimillcc was held on 19-12-2014 at 10:00 

AM presided over by honorable District & Session Judge, Kohistan. The Following attended 

the meeting.

Mr. Sardar Muhammad Irsliad,
District & Session Judge. Kohisian

Mr. .Ali Rchmat Khan,
District Police Oftlcer, Upper Kohisian

1

1. Chairman
I

. \\
Meinber-l

t I
!Mem her-11Dr. Noshenvan,

Representative of l-Ieallh Department Kohistan

Mr. GulAIam,
Superintendent Sub Jail Dassu Kohistan

Mr. Jamshaid Khan ,
District Public Prosecutor, Kohisian

Mr. Amjad Khan
Deputy Superintendent of Police,
Lower Kohisian

3. r •
i

!Member-Ill4. r.

Member-IV5.
!•;

Member-V6. I •

SecretaryMr. Muhammad Siddique, 
Head of investigation, Kohistan

7.

The meeting started with the recitation from the Holy Quran. The Chair welcomed the 

participants: where after following issues ha\'e been discussed.

POLICE1.
Chair asked about the implementation of previous directions for ensuring the attendance of 

PWs . DPO upper Kohistan informed the chair that a special police officials have been 

deployed as (PSC)/Pervi Muqaddmat Cell under direct control of DPP whose main 

responsibility is to serve the summons and execute the warrants well in lime.

HEALTH

Representative of Health department informed the chair that purchasing of the medicine for 

the prisoners are underway. The same will be handed over to superintendent jail very soon. 

SUB -JAIL DASSU
Superintendent Jail requested the Chair that no transport facility has been provided to the Jail 

to meet any emergency. It has been decided that DPO upper Kohistan will issue instruction 

to SHO PS Jalkot for the provision of police mobile in case of emergency on temporary basis 

and jail superintendent was directed to make correspondence with his high-ups for llie 

provision of ambulance to the Sub-Jail Jalkot. Simultaneously minutes of the meeting may 

also be sent to Home Secretary so that, he could lake up the matter with Provincial 

Government, for provision of one ambulance service to Sub Jail Dassu at Kohistan.

1':^
!>•

2.

3.

4
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(2)

' The nu-clin- ended witii vote of thanks to and from the chair.

/•'Y Approved by :TPrepared byi
./ %

li./

(SARDAR MUHAMMAD IRSHAD)
District & Session Judge. 

Rohisuin
(MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE)

Head of Investigation.
Kohistan

/D&SJ dated Kohistan the _
Copy ofobove is submitted for iuformatiou ami necessary action to:-

1 The Honoruble Registrar, Peshawar High Court Peshawar, 
o' The Secretary Home. Govt; of Khyber Pakhtuukhwa Peshawa, 

Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawa .
The Inspector General of Prisoners, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, I eshawai. 
The Addl: IGP, Investigation .Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawai 
The Regional Police Officer, Hazara Regton Abbottabad.
The Director General Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. !
The Senior Civil Judge, Kohistan at Dassu.
The Deputy Commissioners. Upper & Lower Kohistan.

10. The District Police Officers, Upper &.Lower Kohistan.
The District Health Officer, Kohistan.
The Superintendent of Sub Jail, Jalkot Kohistan. _
The District Public Prosecutor, Kohistan.
The Head of Investigation. Kohistan

f./
i;

^‘^^2014.
No

1

The
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9. 's.

T ■

'■U- •

11. '■

.12. L.' .
13.
14.

(SARDAR MUHAMMAD IRSHAD) 
District & Session Judge, 

Kohistan.
f.-:
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Phone 0998 407023 r
Fax 0998407139

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER ii:
t-

UPPER KOHiSTAN r
i'.

District Kohistan
dated 2014. t; /PA,

Mints of the meeting

No: .;
if

Kohistan Police Line Komila, on 22-10-14. The meeting was
; 30 PM. The meeting wasA meeting was held in

presiding by District Police Officer Kohistan Mr. Ali Rehmat khan at 12 
participated by DFC's Maharar HC's and S.H.O.s Police Stations of Upper Kohistan.

session in the first session the 
detail lecture on the mode of 

added that the mode of

The meeting was in the shape of workshop had tow 
District Public Prosecutor Kohistan Mr. Jamshaid Khan has given a
service of summons and warrants, Jhp District Public Prosecutor 68/69/70/71 read

and point out the always objected by the court.

In the second session the SP Investigation Mr. Mohammad Siddique 
various aspect of investigation and explains tje differenytages o a crim-iys.

investigation in this connection is given the f '/"^Xcuss^rns in future. Ali such

participants appreciated the arrangement of

officers shall strictly order to testify m t appointed in other district informed by

fnimE, i.. —■< i-v >» i"
Articles Main motions are not.

In the.last'.the District Pplice Officer convey 
participants and promised to-him such like meeting on 
Lded on the votes of tninksby.and frpnn District,Police Officer.

■I

%5?
?vto thehis comprehensive massage 

monthly bases, and the meeting^was

. ;! I

K :
(ALHteHMAT KHAN) 

District Police Officer%
Upper Kohistan.* r

[ PA/ Dated0^ flu /20i4.'&No:
;' . , -.....

Copies tOy:.;'''J;'-i'

^ ' ^1'■ The-t^4iohafpblice O^icer, Hazara Region, Abbottabad.

The District & Session Judge Upper Kohistan.
- V V- ; ‘c:.’;.' • ••

3.1 TheOistrict PubliePTOsecutor Kohistan.,

4. ; The Senior Civil Judge Upper Kohistan.

5. The Head of Investigation Kohistan.

: ’•
• ! ■

J

2.
y

V
(ALI REHMAT KHAN)

^ District Police Officer

Upper Kohistan.

B



7^u
•a» I- .

M' // •u

/ %. /
/ - Ll/ / HA >•

J
;5
O'Ar f''^'Lri’y- c^'’^ r-^<7 K-
b-

J
' ^ ***

:_ (J /, f t

u 3-Os -9>^ /'^CT
!L ^ 6-/*

•» ' /

L\a)
if
0* I
ir

(j^

r^ • \*>^ ^

C** <* -■>h f'

■^tr^
•■;

:rb'.

e
f

i'-
't

/ ;ry / 'ru. \J '
------- ’UM v: ;:.

/>3

‘^3 ife''^7jr^yc7jM>y ^c/j^
'

*1-1.;

/
H^;^-rH'-H-:f-

^^ w ii>

yr ___y

77y y

77:'n6U/r » /

i€;t publicD5SlX

I®
1
ill
if
ifv®'-

I
■!i'h'I

1t,
.;
P



'l-f' /i'.W

// /y

/w

' /.
io-

21-10-2014 a,/M;oi;li;f 

wj-ng attended the

ee was held
ession Judge, Kohistan. The Follow!

I.

"‘“C * Session Judge. Kohistan
I

'.a .1* * . .v'

•> Mr. SyeK Kama! Hussain Shah
i>eniorCiv,|Judge.KohistanatDassu

Mr. All Rehmat Khan,
District Police Oftj

Membei'-l -• S',

3. ;

Upper Kohistan ■ Member-ii. •: ' .'j
5. Mr. Arshad Kh

Disinct Police Officer. Lower Kohistanan,
Member-tn

6 Dr. Taj Moliammad,
: ^^<^Presemative of Health D : Membet.iyl|iii||epartment Kohistan

7, ; Mr. Mahi-ud-Din Shah,
: l Sub Jail Dassu Kohistan

Mr.JamsJiaicJ Khan 
District Public Pro

■ :

Member-V-,.-..-
8.

.
secutor, Kohistan Member-Vl : • • vf'iv;

Head ot investigation, Kohistan
A .

•w,twyrU:^v
I.;

Sccretar)'.

p^‘nicipan,s:uhe;:a;;:^Sc:::;i;:2’htstcuS"" ^
LJ'an, The Chair welcoined>:th(||l""''

1. POIJCF b-

■ h
; , VC not been. the courts as

.y y the OPCs. Both the DPOs 

future. DPP

y:;i ■J: J'-
summonsensured thm '''' “P°‘'

u^ed that compliance of the
workshop may kindly be 

to keep thein

TroperKfJISyS'-
--t orders would beTadTiilil

un-anged for DFCs .u' '• ^ ^-s and orher;.police'^':rlir^;|| B 
procedure which

f

suggested that 
; officials in Kohistan .h

uware about the..; ■ uccepied. was Linammous'ly;'0 HFAirn
f; dho was directed y'to ensure the

Districts and further directed to

uny political pressure.

availability of medical ' 

prepare the medico legal reports findin
officer in RHCs

0Pl^er;andJo.yer'i|y;* 

g with ootlacceptygyTf'ypH:«i:
1 /p

< .
..■I -

i

r
j

1?•
..•i,

■f
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CA|\H> COURT AT PATTan*.fr^
y

;/ ■

.■'iH !
, '■*■- •^. ■’ 

court ot Sessions at Pattan which,wbulcl
faciii.mc ,he liiigants .heir PWs and police. The Chair replied that he would ,ake up '.he '

matter with Honorable Peshawar High Court.

• S' r.

Both DPOs requested for establishment of a camp

-i.The chair directed the Head of Investigation, Kohistan to 

confiscated cars to Peshawar for the purpose of auction, 
doing the needful according to law.

The meeting ended wilh vote of thanks to and from the chair.

arrange transfer proceeding of the
■' ^ I'f’

Both the DPOs ensured the Chair for
' >1 ’

Prepared by ■■hApproved by
w-

(MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE)
Head of Investigation,

Kohistan

dated; Kohistan the ^ /

(SAUDAR MUHAMMAD IRSHAD)'-
District & Session.Judge, - . i-l

Kohistan 1

No//3^-
/2QI4.

.!Copy of above is subputted for information ■'■'if'-' -> 
■■ 'iT'J'- iand necassaiy action to:- t ^

I ‘

The Honorable Registrar. Peshawar High Court, Peshawar. 

The Provincial Police Officer..Khyber Pakhtunkh 

The Inspector General of Prisoners, Khyber Pakh'tunkh
The AddIMQP, Investigation ,Khyber Pakhtunkh
The Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region Abbottabad. 

The Director General Health. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
The Senior Civil Judge, Kohistan at Dassu

s. ■ ■

1.
i T•) •i'.Tiliigrwa, Peshawar...

wa, Peshawar, 

wa Peshawar

j.

r/v:K'!}S!i ■:4.
t

5. J

■ iiiifis
■■■ .

ilip
Kohistan : ■ ■ GJ,*-

• • •• ••
..

..»
6..

: • 7.

The Deputy Commissioners, Upper & Lower Kohistan. 
-9.'. ■ The District Police Officers. Upper & Lower Kohistan.

. The District Health Officer. Kohistan.
'V

10.-
t

11.fThe Superintendent of Sub Jail, Jalkot Ko.uistan. 

■Prosecutor, Kohistan. ■
■The Head of Investigation. Kohistan

t
t

i: 13. ii!»• t
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T-’flNUTES OF THE MEETING, OV^'CRIiVlINAL JUSTICE COORDINATfON 
'"rcrMMTTTEE DISTRICT KOHT'TaN HELD ON 08-05-2015 AT 10:00 PM.

held on 08-05-2015 AT 10:00 PMI 7. Meeting c f Criminal Justice Coordination Committee./ was

' :pi4idcd oler by honorable District & Session Judge, iCohistan. The Following attended the meeting.
'in .li 1 H ' ■ 1 ' , ' . ■ ' -i-

ChairmanMr. Sardar Muhammad Irshadj
District & Session Judge, Kohistan

i.

Secretary2, Mr. Muhammad Siddique,
. Head of investigation, Kohistan

3. Mr. Jamshcd Khan 
District Public Prosicuter

Membcr-I

Memi)er-IIMr. GulAlam,
Superintendent Sub Jail Dassu Kohistan ,

Mr. Safd ir Khan,
DSP Head Quarter, Dassu Upper, Kohistan 

Mr. AmjadKhan
‘ ‘ ' Deputy Superintendent of Police, Lower Kohistan

Dr. Noshcnvan
Representative of Health Department Kohi stan

4.
.h,

Member-Ill
• 5.

Meml'er-IY •. '•i ■ ri p. 1

Member-V
7. >

me Holy Quran. The Chmr welcomed the 

been discussed.

• .1-The meeting started will; recitation from 

participants: where after iollowing issv.es 0;.av'c

1. POLICE
The chair showed concern over registration of increased number of cases U/S 0/6 of CNSA , 

y proof of cultivation of cannabis plants by the accused involved therein, 

j: The chair asked the Police to associate Paiwari halqa or to record statements U/S 161 CrPc of.

d the ov/neisofaciioining properties ot ic at least arrest the accused from the, spot and to,wojd
Registration of false, cases. The chair turthet directed to take legEtaqfipn against those who *

against innocentlcitiz^Rt fartiier direefabto'initiateRroceedings

E
*'*

1997 without an
. ni

.f ■ 4
W ’-■V- ■ ■\litv -'I'i

register false cases
■ ' against thos&, Police officers/officiais who in actual cases give concessional statements in r •

favour of accused out of some ulterior r.r.otive.
1,

2. HEALTH ^ •
i-

Dr. Nosherwan informed the chair that requisiteRepresentative of Health depaitmer.t 
medicines have been provided to superintendent jail and at present all necessaiy medicines

■

r'.-

!
are availajble in the jail.

SUB -.1 ATT, DASSU aALKOTJ
i

;ii idl Superintendent Sub Jail Dassu (Jaikot) infonnec! tlie Chair that the Doctors are not coming to i 

Jail for the treatment of ill prisoners.
The representative of health department informed the chair ih.at they are facing shortage of

■ doctors,howeveronedoctorwiilbed.eputedonregula.rvisiiurlhesubjailjalkm.

■ ■ t

r

I

■

■Sr:
sV



'S. /
//

./ .,tv

^4>.c meeting ended with vote of thanlis to and from the chaif.
./

/
/ Approved byPrepared by

(SARDAR MUHAM MAD IRSHAD)
District & Session Judge, 

Kohistaii
(MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE) 

i-iead of Investigation, 
yKohistan

yy tf^'.^/oSeSJ dated Kohistan the 

Copy of above is submitted for information and necessary action to:-

/2015.
No

The Honorable Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
The Secretary Home. Govt: of Khyber PaklrtunkhwaPey war

The Provincial Police Officer. Kliyber Pakhtuiikhwa. Peshawar.
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

1.
“)

3.
The lnsy;ector General of Prisoners, Khybe/.
The Addl: IGP, Investigation ,Khyber Pakl.-cunldiwa Peshawar

4.

5.
Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region Abbottabad.'fhe

The Director General Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
6.

7.
The Senior Civil Judge, Kohistan at Dassu 

The Dcic,:!,'- Commissioners, Upper & To 

T-he Disinci Police Ofneers, Uppcr & Lowcr.iCHustan. 

The District Health Officer, Kohistan.
The Superintendent of Sub Jail, JalkotKouistao.

1 The District Public Prosecutor, Kohistan.

The Head of Investigation, Kohistan

; '8.
.ihistan.

9.
10.

ii.
11
» M •

14.

(SARDAR MDHAMIVIAD IRSHAD) 
District & Session Judge,

Kohistan

■i

i
I ■

I

r

0

j
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ain OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT P' BLIC PROSECUTOR
.*

Kohistan.

NO: DPP/SpI/.
\

Dated: /?/ ///20K.

To,

The Deputy Director Monitoring,

Khyber Pakhtun Khwa,

Peshawar.

INSTALLATION OF OFFICIAL TELEPHONE.Subject:
%

Respect sir,>
I

It is humbly submitted that the PTCL deportment install the telephone in the office of under 
signed by issuing PTCL phone No: 0998-407066 and same vyill be in operatic n in next weak InshAllah as 
the telephone set and cable is not available in Dassu.

r

I
i

The required telephone set and cable would be available in Peshawar or Abbottabad ,and the 
same would be purchased in open market from above mentioned cities.

Information submitted please.

DISTRICTPUBLIC PROSECUTOR
! ohistan. i

i ■

\
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I

[:rr-
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i
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•A; .
Pakistan Telscommunication 
Company Limited

I

1 ^

fuCurt:

■' picl.ccm.pk

( ■ ‘

I PTCLSTN:07-01-8517-013-46 
■PTCLNT.'l; 08015,99-6

S
0998-407075

■i' i
E■ /"liiSTRICT ‘^;JC PROSnCUTOR CfF 

"."F.'Cu'KCi-nSTAN

Invoice U 10517060332000 
Issue Date: 14-10-2015

rS^?i^i:iD^S'Nfe:;3?l 100000022788

S6p.2pi5DASSU 
I KOHISTAN ____ gn V

Rs. 12,920.00
■OVERDUE
Rs. 12.920.00 .: 

Please Pay IMMEDIATELY

OOO “ 4J3I

^usiomcr NTN/STN: 1730114140199

Is }«

RsTOTUT
• voice

. Value Added Services 
Discount

; Rs. 0.00 
Rs. 0.00 
Rs. 0.00

itsMARTayJtipmWiCAGE
Enjoy 140+ live TV channels and 

hunderds of movies, on PTCL .Smart 
TV Service @ Rs.449/montfi and 

PTCL Smart T^/ App @ R:;.49/monih. 
PTCL Smart TV'App is avslabie nn 
Google Play and ITunes App Store.

• .]jr

’I
Total Senrice Charges ■ • Rs. 0.00

Arrears 1 
■ Credit *
; Services.Tax** 

W.H.tax*

. Rs.12.919;6o 
-Rs.i.OO

•Rs.O.Od,
/
I .

Total: Rs. 0.00 'i• Grand Total * • .. Rs. 12,920.00.•
\

f J-'**---I'f 'jBRpAbi^N^ili^llEVQ/CHARj^^^ iSM^HisTORYl^iGet 2.Mbps Unlimited at the 
price of 1Mbps for 

ks. 1,299/month along with 
Free Smart TV monthly 

subscription. 
(Limited Time Offer).

Now you can get a 3G-wingle (free) or a' 
Charji device {on e^sy ininllmen'ls) with 
no upfront costs. Packages start .'js low 
as Rs. 750/month. Pleaso visjl PTCL 

OSS to collect your doVicel

AUG-15 
JUL-15 

■.JUN-15 
MAY.15 
APR-15 
MAR-15

■ Rs.O.OO/ Rs.'O.OO'
Rs. 1,651.00/ Rs.O.OO '
Rs. 1,967.00/ Rs.O.OO
Rs.'l.865.00/ Rs.O.OO
Rs. 2,100.00/- - Rs. O.OO 
Rs.5;336;b0/ Rs.O.OO

i!

has ARRs-AR^, KiifiSlDlLY PAY THE BILL IMMEDIATELY TO CONTINUE ENJOYING UfimT^HRUPTED SERVICES

-X-— t

»
I»

•M
I

a

A19
i

9

if5:

PTCL STN: 07-01-8517-013-4R 
TN: 0801599-6llllllllll■eiillIlif

Customer 10:0443300407075-31 .
Account ID: 100000022788 
Phone No: 0998-407075-31 CK'7

‘' Due Date; -ri IMMEDIATE-
Total Amojrt Dus: i?>s. ,12.920.00

^Poyahje A^.er ^.va 0‘.-i\crRs. 12;920.Q0

I Cheque No.:.......

-Signature:..........
t.. ■

PAGEI 12.•
T

Jl

\



-I -. n < ■

* ‘ 'Xf^
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* -W /i V r

«- *»» «j'

.'•eysTOKS^ ;2o^ijTaeT sii^sfo ^ '7?n
Vv Xi•i.f ^ s

. . ^ ^ WVAV.nlr.\^
Fc,r Duplicate Bill Vijit: hitps://dbiii.pT^.'^

For Foodbsnk/sui'ipeations, etnaii uy at; i:are@ptei.M^^)j?'
To update your niuTih-or r,t directory service dial OSOO 0 V 

^ t‘i';ps;//v/vsftv.far.9book.i:om/pt--l.ufficial 
‘ □ https://twitter.com/PTCLoffir.lal

! ^

t
‘‘4 >>'^rder Sooklug T infonr.ation 

•di’i’ng Holpilne 
r<H;ifi{a!nts'>

infortr.cUo.T 
u!( >.-:ory Service 
SM.'j Ccmplai '^t

111 28.2I1 2B/:)800 8 08CO 
1200 */
1218

i 1238 •
1217

t 05 12181218
I /

> *• * J SfMi[■§ m0[S
SI;

I DU?; «>AT=: OVERDUE ^ .
staies'OVERDUE*, it means that the bill has arrears, !

immediately to enjoy uninterrupted sep^des ,

DISCOUNT ^ - Av -

I
h

I i"
r*

T
1.

Li^'! \ *• •I C.a.LL CHARGES FOR THE MONTH
Clvar.^et' /or ttie ca'ii, made in addition to the free minutes
ri a pacKage or bundle

*''/•’• V f' \
•4

•2<.. ^U^•r

i ■

EXTiU USAGE CHARGF.S
Volume consumed ir. adrii’;:-.n to the package allowance;* 
coio-lo avaiiabic in tl'-o Usage Details Section

SSRMCESTAX'
r EO.'Saies Is:-, .vppiicafck un .-TCL services 

W.luTAX* ,
I'-r' Ad.anco.‘'/'/ithcloif>g Tax is applicacie

*

*“ WI

■' Advanc^ithholding /•J'l.fi.y '
^ r.-. •■ ' *• ■ -i'

V

-n ‘ *•'
4 *

» .
(’mj'*

I^ • All Pr-rvincisi ar^rf^Federal applicable -taxes cn ?fcL s’ei^/lces'she'^ be levied !V ■.

s » .*., rv r"' • w»\ t'*
^ >r**

<wwvy.p^l.com.pki/ir.iT/" ^

FOR I.MMECIATF. RESTORaT'O.N

If yn^r service .s suspended due ic^non.-paym-ent, pay your bill through:
V PTCLSmj.nSitcps.PTC!. S’lPaymert MatrinOi FTCL'SiH * ' ■'^* '

■ "• 7 /■■Payn>e.nt Cards.Creoil Caro at \v\'.".v pmi.ccm..r<i< 
• Umne S;;'/ice Centen: and Franchises

•''V.
•5 r.'umct r-rjnxrny, oanks online widv.-'TCl
* NADRAiuoSks ' ' \ ' : :U--.
.•• c.vsv,:a!Sw= C’.'V.i. L’pr.isa. MobiCas^. * 'i ^irL.'

. - ’ Tc3’^>-
OTHER PAVti:-; :;Fr!-DNn ^

• 3anks/AT//s.rOr-or*fjr.^t-s.L';rijc-: Dsi^ - ^
c;>n..,Glfce -. y

in. csss of payjnai'.' uy chegue. your seivicos •.•«i} be lestored afxT iho 
doatance of you.' Oi.sque.. ' ..'*«•

<T\ ?jfvr-..C *

'i-

“• ^ i.

••
PTCl. SMART IWOPS

Ol' Business Hours are from 9/COam to 6;00pm (Monday • Satuiday)
> * ^ t - . ■

* -v ^
••OSAR CUSTOMER. CONTINUE TO ENJOY UKINTcRRUPTEO SERVICES. ^ • i - ,^..10 -t-v —
CY PAYING YOUR BILL BEFORE THE DL E OATi'i. < •'«r ^ ^ •* .

■ ii, ■ >';■.> r

i T:

~«

r I'. - Tit' -'•■■f* .V
? JC • iK*' •'
TV>-.

I

' wmn¥.ptcl^G©r!f.pk' ■
— . __ _ _ v_ ' •■■»

1 «
jc • ^

'PL.IL'OSO© 8 080© i tfl—

h.ejiotothe'^
future

•< -
■?yt yiX~

..■LlI

^ r. rv ,

- {tSSu. j::; iV-

r- •. .

https://twitter.com/PTCLoffir.lal


r Pakistijn Telecommunicalio!. 
Company Limited

PTCL SfN; O/ OI-SSiV-Ol^-AO
ptclntn.osl-^

INVOICE
0998-407066

<1

//
t

Dl? P^^O'^eCU lOR KOH
-::c

•= :-iC[;
.:-F\c-: o-w':- V

KO'-li.‘t A-.

^5^0 to CORRUPTION 10516762158000 
issue Date; 14-10-2015
Invoice #

AccountlD/ESN ^

Rs. 0.00

2103821838
•P ’ iv—

Amount Due
“■o^ir-2bis'

. Due Datet Rs. 0.00: .'ArfiCurtAfter.Due Date^^i
4 .

.M r- i- i •'■'
MFT*^'4

BttL SUMMARYmmrn Ss. 22130 
Rs. 0.00 
R:.. 0.00

■ -cice
Value- .-.diisd Services 
uiocount •

Enjoy 14U+ livs TV chai: ipI? anri 
hunderds of movicG uo f Ci.

TV Service @ i’3.44: .i. .•ni; 
PTCL Srr.artlV A.pp t'-T P-- 
PTCLSmr.'ITV,if;:i^ ' 
OoogleFInyrjndiTvn.:'.; •

1?™ 
Rs. 54.80

-"gASlCri.VJ 
~ Ca’iCKar.^. iTO .

-r

:::h.
Rc. 224.&0'fotaiSrrvIce Charges

T;
-Rs. 1,697.00 
•Rs. 1.172.00 

R5.0.00 - 
Rs. ?; 00

■: rears 
Credil
.'^ervicssTax**

Rs. -0.20Xran.-* Total
Rk. J218C. L'.:;

i ItXED/PAID HISTORY•r_ 'M
:V;t 2MLpi Uiitimited at the 

priue of 1Mbps for 
: .'i99/mont!i along vvlni 

Srr.ai-i 'TV monihi;'
3\;b5cnDt>o;i. 

(.Liinltca Thne

; f.-*- tND l’*

Rs. 43.00/ .Rs.0.00
Rs.0.00/ Rs.O.CO
Rt.0.00/ Rs.0.00
Rs. 0.00/ Rs. 0.00

F;s. 139.00/Rs. 2.470.00
Rs. 529.00/ Rs.O.PO

Now you cOii ‘jpi a 30*' ingiL J-ie) r-r 5'

f.oupfrcnl s:-:.‘.c.T-?.'''.C • s *- 
r s Rs. 75C.'.-.ior: i:

"JtMj 
. A'l- ir.

\0\i

•rce
OSC .•;:

I: ; .pr;.. :-.0:d. ..;mp!y recharge Rs. 100 only to
EVO. or••.•iiC't. ..ovi....•:v-

;v u.mIo'-T.-u c:.'V;:iloadj for or-e c •..Vrf.'e'.o moriV;. ■•...
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OFFICE OF THE

DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, KOH1STAN

No.339 /Distt; PP, Koh Dated;12/12/ 2015.

To
WORTHY CHIEF SECRETARY,

KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA ■I

PESHAWAR.

CHANNELPROPERTHROUGH
!
i DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL. yTSubject:

Respected sir

It is humbly submitted that the directorate of prosecution Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa served the under signed with a notice/ letter NO: DP/ E & A/1 

(16) 15 1112 -16 Dated: 01/12/2015, received today Dated: 07/12/2015 

through which the copy of ACR for the Period 01/01/2014 to 31/12/2014.

In reply of impunged observation 1 humbly stated that I regularly 

performed my duty with great zeal which enshrine from monthly meetings with Judges 

and Police. Being DDO I also disbursed the monthly salaries among the officials and 

other budget every month. Similarly other corresponding in official work including 

providing forth night & monthly reports to Directorate of Prosecution on regular basis •’ 
which is on'record and the same is showing the efficiency of appellant in duty .and 

.attendance as well.

. I

I

1

:

■ •

IL
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Whereas the responsibility and the issue of Local spp is concerne 

appellant being law knowing person, realized the responsibility of his job and did the

on his arrival at Kohislan the 
services of the special public prosecutor withdrawn from the court of Judicial Magistrate 

Dassu and replaced regular APP there. He

same satisfactory till now. Furthermore the appellant

never appear .in the court of District & 
Session Judge Dassu. The remarks of the reporting officers is not appealable to mind

because the other Deputy Public Prosecutors and Assistance Public Prosecutors 

also available in District Kohistan and in presence of regular Public Prosecutors the 

appellant how can left the station on the mercy of SPP ( order of the SPP 

Furthermore, the SPP i

are

7

IS attached).
is not allowed to attend the monthly meetings with Bar& Bench

including police hence its clear from the above discussion that all meetings and official 
correspondences have been done by the appellant himself and never shift his official
work to anyone including SPP.

[

Both the honorable reporting/ Counter Signing officer mentioned the 

impugned observation but neither the appellant
, i

remain absent from duty station
disconnect official telephone rather on the arrival of the‘appellant there 

telephone and" fax facility and after hectic efforts of the appellant the T" ' 

telephone and fax facility to the office of District Public Prosecutor Kohistan 

same are still in operation and never be disconnected

nor
•was no 

PTCL provide the 

i and the
( The record of telephone is 

attached for ready reference). The credit of the above, honestly is going to appellant but 
inspite of appreciation the appellant has disappointed. i:

There is no compliant regarding the absence or irresponsibility from Bench 

& Bar available on record and nor the Directorate of Prosecution 

like notice or explanation. Furthermore

1

has issued any such
with due apology the honorable ■L

reporting
/counter singing officers not fulfilled the legal
adverse remarks and not serve the appellant with a prior notice/counseling which is the

mandatory provision of law on ACR and totally violated the instruction of ACR; issued 

by Administration Department Khyber PakhtunKha

and code formalities prior to. giving the
i.

wa.

!

;
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7.-/

•O' ( \

•/’

v;i..,/ ■ ‘The appellant is seryjhg at Kohistan since 2013 and the 3'''' year is nearest 

tOr.completipn .at Kohistan and during this long period -no .complaint .is exist on record 

from Bar, Bench, Police and General Public. The period of appellant-.at, Kohistan is 

historical long period in Prosecution history and non from the^.Prosecutors served at 
Kohistan for more than 8/10 months, bocaus.o legally one year loiuiru is piovided by 

provincial posting transfer policy 2010, but honorable reporting/ counter singing officers 

did not realized the services of the appellant by giving appreciation but discourage him 

by giving adverse remarks in the ACR,

i./:
•If

tv.

The whole service of the appellant is blameless including three year at 

Kohistan. The appellant is well educated and well conversant and familiar with his job 

and deserve for further promotion as well as for transfer to central District. Furthermore 

the appellant never used any political pressure for transfer rather submitted mercy 

petitions time and again but till now any positive response has not been receive.-

It is therefore, humbly requested that the impugned adverse remarks may 
kindly be expunged from the ACR for the period 01/01/2014 to 31/12/2014 of the 
appellant.

DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
I

Kohistan.

Copy to information;

1. Honorable/home & triable affairs Department -

Khyber Pakhtun khwa Peshawar.

2. Honorable Director General Prosecution Khyber Pakhtun khawa
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE CHIEF SECRETARY KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 4

PESHAWAR

R:
?-•

^1

;;
MERCY PETITION / DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL.Subject:

i-

Respected Sir,

With great deference and heartiest regards I have the honour to submit that:

ic

I am a bonafide resident of District Charasadda and settled at Peshawar with kin and kith.1.

I was inducted in the Prosecution Services in the year 2003 on the recommendation of 

Public Service Commission as Additional Public Prosecutor and posted at District 

Charasadda.

2.

!.

:

That during service at Charasadda there was no complaint against the applicant from 

general public as well as from the Bar and Bench rather the services of the applicant were 

appreciated by District Public Prosecutor Charasadda which reflects from the Annual 

Confidential Reports of the applicant.

3.

■j

4. That in year 2008 the applicant was promoted to BPS-18 and transferred from 

Charasadda to Anti Terrorism Court Swat, at that time the movement of Taliban was on 

peak and none from the public servants was able to discharge official duty at District 

Swat but the applicant without any hesitation discharged his duties in the Anti Terrorism 

Court Swat which was the only court to conduct the cases of militants of the whole 

Malakand Division. The punctuality and regular duty of the applicant is reflected from 

the order sheets of the court. It is pertinent to note here that the post of Public Prosecutor 

in Anti Terrorism Court is in BPS-19 and the applicant though junior in BPS-18 was 

working against the post of BPS-19 due to the efficient performance and devotion with 

his profession, this fact is also evident from the ACRs/PERs and the efficiency in work 

could be inquired from the District Public Prosecutor Swat as well as from the Presiding 

Officers of the court.

I

Recently, the applicant has been promoted to BPS-19 and transfered to District Kohistan, 

upon which the applicant has some just and legal reservations which are as follow.

5.

i) That the applicant served crucial duty in the Hard area for the last 5 years 

and as per the posting / transfer Rules 2010, an employee can not be 

transferred from one hard area to another hard area.

'¥• n



Thai: the applicant conducted prosecution for 5 years in District Swat 

against the militants who belong to Malakand Division including District 

Kohistan etc.

ii)
j

That I the applicant also prosecuted Moulana Sufi Mohammad, Moulana 

Khalid, Moulana Safiullah, Commander Liaqat, Moulana Fazlullah, 

Sirajuddin etc some of them are on bail and belong to Madyan, Kalam and 

Besham etc.

hi)

That: recently, die applicant was the active member of the team of 

prosecutors in Malala Yousafzai case and issued legal direction to the joint 

investigation team from time to time successfully.

iv)

Thatkhe case of accused namely Mohammad Alam Kohistani is pending
i

for drder and the applicant successfully prosecuted him and capital 

punishment is expected but the said Mohammad Alam Kohistani belongs 

to District Kohistan and his family identified the applicant in the court 

because there is no in-camera trial system to conceal the identification of 

the prosecutors as well as the judge during the course of trial.

V)

That the applicant was and is under threats of the militants.Vi)

'I'hatn^istrict Kohistan is not only a hard area but also insecure especially 

for the applicant due to the above reasons.

vii)

6. That the district Kohistan on the one hand is insecure for the applicant and on the other 

against the norms and spirit of the posting / transfer Rules 2010, furthermore, the road 

leading from Mingora to District Kohistan passes through Manglor, Charbagh, 

Khwazakhela and Namal areas of District Swat and Alpuri, Karora and Besham areas of 

District Shangla which are hubs of the militants / miscreants and thereby the risk / threat 

to the life of the applicant would persistently prevail throughout the journey to District 

Kohistan. i;

7. That in case of any mishap, who will be responsible, it is worth mentioning that some of 

the prosecutors are q^erforming their jobs in their home districts while others are in the 

Directorate of Prosecution for the last 8/10 years on different pretext. According to law 

they are also prosecutors and their recruitment was made for the court work in field but 

due to proxy vote of the high ups, they still stick in Directorate on these posts since long.I>



I ' p

i:

-8. That all the promotees are retained on their existing posts while discriminatory treatment 

is done with the applicant which is against law and Constitution, based on malafide. It is 

mandatory that at the time of posting / transfer the length of posting / stay of each 

transferee is to be observed, as without observing the length of posting / stay on a station, 

would be a clear violation of posting / transfer Rules 2010 and discrimination as well.

;•

9. That the applicant is neither a political figure nor have any approach except the Almighty 

ALLAH.

It \s[ therefore humbly prayed that in light of the above facts and 

circumstances, the impugned transfer order of the applicant may please be 

cancelled and the applicant may kindly be retained at his present post i.e 

Senior Public Prosecutor Anti Terrorism Court-I, Swat BPS-19 or he may 

please be transferred to a suitable and protected down districts.

Youfs obediently,

JAM^EED'KHAN

SENIOR PUBLIC PROSECUTOR 
ANTI TERRORISM COURT-I SWAT

r

S!

;■
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itSlir / ORFICE OF THE DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR KOHISTAN,
■ / . J* ■ ,■•■■.■-

Dated:/?/'^/ ^<^4 ■
5 i!

No 7/A Dpp(kH)«■

/

!

To.

The Director General of Prosecution,

Khyber pakhtun khwa,

Peshawar.

>■

rtJRSQRY MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS.Subject:

Respect sir.

submit that the under signed held a meeting with the1 have the hounor to
superintendent of police (investigation) preside by District police officer kohistan, today 

the office of District police officer kohistan, some major issues remainedDated:12/ll/2014 in 
under discussion, related with investigation. r

raised by the under signed regarding the non appearance of 
for evidence before the court despite of service. Further the

The core issue

official Prosecution witnesses, 
under signed point out that the service.of the summon is not conducted by DFC properly, and 

usually endorsed his report on the back of summon in stereotype, which is not acceptable to
V-'-
!’

the court.

IBoth the police officer promised for ensuring the production of PWS in each
They further stated that the delinquent policeand every case without any 

officer/official would be prosecuted departmentally. Other relevant problems were also
and cordial relation with each other for the

excuse

discussed. Participant have agreed to keep liaison

end of justice.

Information submitted please.

jKfCyc- . district^otuT^osecutor

kohistan. ;v
■H-

■f

■v

r1^
1 i

*. i - 'J
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r Office of the district public prosecutor/ r>/
Kohistan;

xs 8/
NO: DPP/Spl/.

// /11/2014.Dated

i.

TO.

THE Worthy Direct General Prosecution 

Khyber pakhtun khwa peshawar.

vn^r np lUNIOR /SENIOR CLERKS AND OFFICE 

WITH TWO public prosecutor.

RFOUEST for CREATION OFSubject:

a<;<;iSTANT ALON^

Respected sir,
this office has only one junior clerk namely Sadar Ayub

junior clerk to conduct the whole work of prosecution in District Kohistan , so this 

nunisterial staff mentioned above for the Smooth running of Prosecution 

information to the Directorate in time .

have the honour to submit that

and he is the only one 
Office is needed
work as well as for furnishing the necessary

more

is most efficient and try his best to control 
ratio of work .He was 

court work

already available junior clerk Sadar Ayub is
the burden of work but the same is out of his control due to the enhanced

the year of 2007 and at the time the office work and
well as the office work has been increase due

.... - :r.r: ::r
smooth running of prosecution work including two

The

U»e Prosecution service inIndulge in
too less than present . Currently the court work as

was

the provincial government
ministerial staff is also required for

over 
separate 
Assistant Public Prosecutor.

Kohistanu ,s therefore humbly requested that the subject post may kindly be created for
request that the recruitment may kindly be made on the Said post if created 

the necessity in the best interest of Prosecution work and obliged..with ihe further 
priority basis, to meet with

m

DISTRICr^OBLlt PROSECUTOR

KOHISTAN.

V‘

Peshawar. f
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V-

I#/ t::r/-li Date
/• ):.Mn^^^Opp

;.To

The Worthy secretary,
;■

i
d tribal Affairs Deportment,Home an

Khyber pakhtun khwa,

Peshawar.

ic rnnsideratioiLRpquestff^i' Sympathetic
Subject:

Respect sir. and heartiness regard, it is humbly submitted that the 

hard area tenure with the grace of Allah alnaighty
provincial posting /transfer 

very crucial period. It is 
is vacant at BATKHELA

With great deference

...n.d h,s b..» ™ ,
served for 5 year in ATC swat in a 

of District public prosecutor

2014, and now deserveJune
policy 2010. Before this posting, 1 also

that the postto note herepertinent 
MALAKAND.

.b. .bbr»n.».b.
». .bP-bb-b-n,, e.....

suffer their education.

now

are

therefore, humbly requested, It is
................—

i
I

Copies:
eed khan 

DISTRICT PUBLIC PROECUTOR

Jarr

kohistan.
General of prosecution 

Khyber pakhlun khwa 

Peshawar.

DirectorI -
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR.

Kohistan. '

NO: DPP/Spl/_^h^
Ir

Dated: 03/10/2014.

••i

■ To,
. s

f. • •

The Director General Prosecution, .*

Khyber Pakhtun khwa,
;

.*•Peshawar.

:

■■■. V'

••

FACILITY OF OFFICE ACCOMMODATIOM.Subject: i'•'v•/! 'a;
. .. V

i.
. V

Respect sir,
:

I have the honour to submit that the ownerof the building served us.with a notice-.of 

‘.-.ejectment and demanding unreasonable monthly rent Rs;25000/r:'Presently'we-are'.paying-'
i

:;’v •. '

Rs:12000/per month. Now it is brought in to the notice of undersigned that the. lawyer community^of' '

district kohistan has constructed a new Bar Room building while the old Bar Room .building wilKbe 
c’ . • •■'V .

vacant-on their shifting to new building, the old Bar room building is the sole property of. state .and .'‘"u
. ■ ■ , .

' under the immediate control of Deputy Commissioner kohistan. It is further submitted that the buildmg>rV4;-.:.
. '• •^ '■ ^

- of old Bar Room is very feasible, easily approachable and having enough capacity: - u'l;
• ■ ' - • . ■ • ’v

■ It is therefore, humbly requested that Deputy Commissioner: kohistan may please--be;l'.;'>>

•; .approached for providing the said building to the fjrosecution for office purpose.'

%

i '
!•

'iv 5

I,i'
■ •;• r -'

‘I\
K/ ; .*

. v:

/
• ‘it :■

1\ •• > I»

JAMSHED KHAN 

DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

>
N* '

I?*'**;
Kohistan. i-

I

/

•
a
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR
■r i

/•
Kohistan. '

:^/7NO: DPP/SpI/__ :
. 4.^

Dated: 7/^/2014.

To,

■f /

The Director General of Prosecution,
■;

Khyber Pakhtun.Khwa Peshawar.
\

EJECTMENT NOTICE IN RESPECT OF RENTED BUILPllMG HIRED FORSubject:

PROSECUTION OFFICE IN PASSU.
/•

V

Respected sir,

Consequence, upon the ejectment notice by the bv^ner of building, it is humbly, 

submitted thafthe owner of the building demanded 25000/l^s rent per, month,Twhich ,1s . .•

L

J

i ■

* ."‘•V

unreasonable^he shows the cause for enhancement in rent, as the arrival of E.N.G.Os perspnal v r

Mim.. ■as'well as other people to Dassu for construction of Dassu dam and Basha darn. He further ’: ’
:

stateb that;the Ex/Engineer of WAPDA has. offered him rupees 25000/per rripnth for- ;
■. {

;building. Though'the instant building is feasible one, situated near'to the District courts but'the'^?;.^;';^^ 

' demand of owner of the building is not appealable to prudent mind. . !

■

:
• •[;

It is therefore, humbly requested that suitable advise/guide line may kindly be 

granted, to fallow the same in future please. -f
!

II

:
U-:

■?
‘i !.'f .;»

BLIC PROSECUTOR^^^DISTRICT
. %

^ i,Kohistan.
,•

. v,,i. ■

i
i

&iV.■!

;■ t'
;

:*

;■• «:

?
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f Cfe^lCE OF THE DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR KOHISTAN
r-

1//
No i?rrDpDfkH)-■.V"

/

f ;
1.\

*
■■ v'To*; ' i

!
The Director General Prosecution; ;

t •

j '*
Khyber pakhtun khwa.

f;

t ’ •

Peshawar.

Request for Sympathetic Consideration.Subject:
V

;■

Respect sir, .

With great deference and heartiness regard, it is humbly submitted that by the . 
grace of Allah almighty, I have cornpleted one year hard area tenure in .the Month of May 2014 

and presently my tenure is above. Before this-posting, 1 also served for 5 yearnin'ATC swat in a ' 
very crucial period.

i
Basically I am the resident of,District charsadda and settle in Peshawar with 

family. Keeping in view my above tenure, I deserve for Posting / transfer to down district as per 
Posting/transfer policy 2010. :■ m . ,

It is therefore humbly requested that I may kindly be Posted/transfer to down-
District.

■1

0-With thanks.
i:.

if

■;

Copies:

\
J■ 1. • Chief secretary Khyber

DISTRICT PUBLIC PROECUTORPakhtun khwa Peshawar. / ••:
i

2. Secretary Home and tribal affairs 

Khyber Pakhtun khwa Peshawar.'

kohistan. ‘'.-ri
<>:

■■

i

•)

'* V

V
I

/
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/
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j< OFFICE ORDER./
//(

ConseQuenc© upon tho posting of M. illyas APP. Tho Prosecution work is distributed as

following.

Mr. Changaiz khan Deputy PP shall attend the court of District & Session Judge 

kohistan at dassu.

Mr. Iliyas khan APP shall attend the court of Senior Civil Judge /Judicial Magistrate 
kohistan at dassu.

i

1

Name of CourtName of PPS.No5-•
District & Session judge 
kohistan.

Mr. Changaiz khan1:■

i':.
i Senior Civil judge/Judicial 

Magistrate kohistan.
Mr. Iliyas khan2

i

i

On the criminal cases day one of the regular| Public Prosecutor among us will attend the 
court of Judicial Magistrate kohistan at pattan. I

This order will be operatabie immediately. ;

'I

i

;

DISTRICT PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

Kohistan.
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- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR
/ •' IN SERVICE APPEAL NO.448/20-16

i
I

JAMSHEED KHAN PETITIONER

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others Respondents

PARA-WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS ,

ki'
Respectfully Sheweth, 

PRELIMINARY QBTECTIQNS:

That the appellant has got no cause of action.1.
■ 1

That the appellant has got I'lo locus standi to file the instant 

appeal.

That the appeal is bad for mis-joinder and non-joinder of 

necessary parties.

9

3.

That the appeal is not maintainable in its present form.4.

That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to file the 
appeal.

5.

That the appellant concealed material facts from this Honourable 
Tribunal.

6.

That the appeal is time barred.7.

That the appellant has not come to this Honourable Tribunal with 

clean hands.
8.

FACTS:-

Para No.l pertains to record, hence needs no comments. 

Para No,2 pertains to record, hence-needs no comments. 

Para No.3 pertains to record, hence needs no comnaents. 

Para No.4 pertains to record, hence needs no comments. 

Para No.5 is cori'ect.

2.

3.

4.
r:o.



u
\

. \
6. Incorrect. Explanation has been called b}/ the Respondent No.4 in 

respect of remaining absent from his duty without any leave, 
failing to reactivate the official telephone for more than 03 months

c

and failed to attend a meeting of the Criminal Justice coordination 

committee on 27-07-2014 nor could depute Deputy Public 

or Assistant Public Prosecutor, upon reply of the 

explanation displeasure notice
Prosecutor

issued by the competent 

authority (copy enclosed as Annexure-A and Annexure-B
was

respectively).

7. Para No.7 is misconceived as no documents have been annexed 

with the appeal.

8. With respect to Para No.8, it is submitted that the appellant being 

a Government ServanUs bound to abide by the Law, Rules and 

Regulations made under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants 

Act, 1973.

9. Incorrect, the appellant was explicitly directed by the competent ^ 
authority to reactivate the office telephone number but he failed to^ 

do so. hJ I
:S Cj

10. Para No. 10 needs no reply.

The appellant has properly been proceeded by the Respondent &J,ij 

No.2 & 4 due to his misconduct towards his official^ duties, 
therefoi eyiecorded adversCj-remarks in the PER, thus the appeal is 

baseless iiaving no legal tootings and merely to waste precious 

time of this Honourable Service Tribunal.

.
11.

GROUNDS

Incorrect. The adverse remarks in the PER of Petihoner of the No.2 

and 4 are based on his poor performance towards his official/ 
duties as explained vide Para No.6 above. ^

b) Incorrect, as there is no need of advance notice, show cause notice 

before recording PERs, hence wdthout airy legal basis.

Incorrect, No violation ofc) law has been committed by the 
Respondents as Explanation has been called from the appellant by 

the Respondent No.4. Moreover, displeasure notice has also been 

issued to the appellant by the Respondent No.4 to be careful in 
future otherwise disciplinary proceedings would be initiated 

against him under I'elevant Rules/ Laws, Irence denied.

anv



d) incorrect, as replied in above paras.
Incorrect, as replied in Para no.6 of the tacts.

Incorrect, as the Respondents did not receive any appreciation

letter from District and Session Judge, Kohistan, District Police

Officer, Kohistan, Superintendent of Police (Investigation),

Kohistan and President of District Bar Kohistan. Moreover, the

appellant badly failed to attach any appreciation letter in support

of this ground.

(’

e)

f)

g) Correct to the extent that the appellant served in Anti-Terrorism 

Court, Swat prior to the present posting, while rest of para is 

baseless as the duty of every Prosecutor is to prosecute the 

criminal cases on behalf of the itate whether Magisterial Court, 
Session Court, Anti-Terrorism Court any other Special Court 
without fear and favor and for the sake of public interest

or

h) Para (h) is legal.

i) Incorrect. Para already explained above.

PRAYER:

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the para — 

wise comments, the instant appeal, may graciously be dismissed with
special cost.

Chief SecretaiyToGovt of 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
(Respondent No.l)

Secretary to Govt of KPK 

Home & Tribal Affairs Department, 
(Respondent No.2)

^ Additional Secretar 

Horne & Tribal Affairs Department, 
(Respondent No.3) 

pSutj'SecreiiiSyJJudici^
JXfOVl: of Khyber Pal:h!un!th\\a 

Worse & TiibaJ .-Vffsirs Departmcirl

Director Gerj^ral Prosecution 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
(Respondent No.4)

Director Legal (Prosecution) 

Directorate of Prosecution, 
Peshawar 

(Respondent No.5)
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DIRECTORATE OF PROSECUTION

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No. mifxfi /( Cfob^ / .
Dated Peshawar 17'" October, 2014
Office Phone # 091-9212559/ 091-9212542 

Fax #091-9212559 
E-mail; kpprosecution@yahoo.com

To

The District Public Prosecutor, 
Kohistan.

EXPLANATION,Subject: -

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to say 

that this Directorate has taken a very serious notice of the following short­

comings on your part:-

i. You usually remain absent from your duty. On 15^^ 

October, 2014, you left your station of duty without any 

prior permission or leave.

ii. The Director General Prosecution had explicitly directed 

to reactivate the office telephone number in your

office but you failed to do so for more than 3 months. It 

speaks of your lethargy in taking interest in your duties 

and to keep your whereabout in mystery.

iii. You failed to attend a meeting of the Criminal Justice 

Coordination Committee on 27/07/2014, nor could you 

depute the Deputy Public Prosecutor or Assistant Public 

Prosecutor. Rather, it was attended by an unauthorized 

Special Public Prosecutor because you and your 

subordinates have left everything to him.

: ■ t

you

Your this acts clearly falls within the ambit of misconduct 

therefore, you are called upon to clarify your position regarding your 

above mentioned acts within three days positively, otherwise in case of no 

reply, ex-parte proceedings will be initiated against you under the relevant

rules.

I

TT- >vS,' -
(LIAQAT ALI)

Deputy Director Admin/ Finance

mailto:kpprosecution@yahoo.com
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DIRECTORATE OF PROSECUTION
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

/*
/
/

lj/jMXlh2X^ .
Dated Peshawar 12 November, 2014

// No. DP/ hf

Office Phone # 091-9212559/ 091-9212542 
Fax #091-9212559 

E-mail: kpprosecution@yahoo.comW

To1

Mr. Jamsheed Khan, 
District Public Prosecutor, 

. Kohistan.

Subject: - DISPLEASURE NOTICE.

I am directed to refer to your reply to the explanation 

submitted by you vide letter bearing No. 242 dated 28/10/2014 and 

to say tihat the competent authority has passed the following remarks 

on your reply:-
I

25
!E-

"My displeasure should be conveyed to him 

and he may be strictly warned to be careful 

in future"

i •jis

m
1

I You are, therefore, warned to be careful in future 

otherwise strict disciplinary proceedings will be initiated against you 

under the relevant Rules/law.

m
£3

i
mS:
i

Your's faithfully,%
I-■m

m.f '4!

(LIAQAT ALI)
Deputy Director Admn:/Finance
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